Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 839 "TO AMEND THE ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ARKANSAS ACADEMIC CHALLENGE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM." Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 839. Amend Senate Bill No. 839 as originally introduced: Page 1, line 35, delete "seventy thousand dollars (\$70,000)" and substitute "sixty-five thousand dollars (\$65,000)" Page 2, line 4, delete "seventy-five thousand dollars (\$75,000)" and substitute "seventy thousand dollars (\$70,000)" Page 2, line 9, delete "eighty thousand dollars (\$80,000)" and substitute "seventy-five thousand dollars (\$75,000)"

The Amendment was read **By: Representative Kenney** JSE/JSE - 03-19-2007 19:04 JSE446

AND

AND